Atty Docket No.:

261150U\$-2SD

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0RM PTO-1595	PATENTS ONLY
o the Director of the United States Patent and T	Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): FMIO, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les). Name: TMIO, Inc. Address: 7033 Mill Road Cleveland, Ohio 44141
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes Note to be a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6,121,593
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencing document should be mailed: Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	pondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913	Signature Signature This is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature This is a true Signature This is a true This is
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT** REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0966_

2. 2004 3:05PM OBLON, SPIVAK

NO. 429 P. 4

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

TMIO, LLC

Principal Place

7033 Mill Road

of Business:

Cleveland, Ohio 44141

State of

Incorporation:

Ohio

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

TMIO, Inc.

Principal Place

7033 Mill Road

of Business:

Cleveland, Ohio 44141

State of

Incorporation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements in the inventions, patents, and patent applications appearing on APPENDIX A attached hereto, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0967

2

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Singed at Cleveland, Ohio on this ______ day of _____

TMIO, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0968

APPENDIX "A"

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

7.15	Inventorich	Serial No.	Wilne Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Home Appliances Provided With Control Systems	Mansbery	09/136,723	08/19/1998	6,121,593	6,121,593 09/19/00
Which May Be Actuated From A Remote Location	Landry	<u>-</u>			
Home Appliances Provided With Control Systems	Mansbery	10/105;423	03/26/2002	ľ	•
Which May Be Actuated From A Remote Location	Landry		Reissue of 6,121,593	•	
Refrigerator-Oven	Mansbery	10/716,914	11/19/2003	7	
	Landry				
Refrigerator-Oven	Mensbery	10/733,777	12/4/2003	•	
	Landry		Continuation-In-Part of U.S. Ser. No.		_
•	•		10/716,914 filed 11/19/2003		

FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

	Ť		Ť	<u>: .</u> .	1	~— <u>2</u>		T		١,				
	Issue Date	•		•		Fubilication Paid 67/24/02			•		Publication Date 01/03/02		• ·	
	Patent No.	•				Publication #	740477				Publication #	WOUNDAM		
	Filling Date	06/28/2000		00/28/2000		0002/87/90			0002/82/90		06/28/2000		06/28/2000	1
	Serfal No.	62009/00		2,373,702		00948529.3			01171/DEL/01		PCT/US00/17709		20/092905	
	Country	Australia		Carnada	-	Buropean	Patent	Convention	India	-	PCT	_	Japan	
	Annilcant	Duck Creek	Energy, Inc.	Duck Creek	Energy, Inc.	Duck Creek	Energy, Inc.	ì	Duck Creek	Paerey, Inc.	Duck Creek	Energy, Inc.	Duck Creek	Energy, Inc.
	11Hp	Home Appliance Provided With Control Systems	Which May Be Actuated From A Remote Location	Home Appliance Provided With Control Systems	Diffich Life. Re Actuated From A Remote Location	Home Amiliance Provided With Control Systems	Which May Be Actuated From A Remote Location		Home Appliance Provided With Control Systems	1 milet a family of Second Broom & Remote I wouldn't	Home Appliance Provided With Control Systems	Maish May De Artified From A Remote Location	Home Appliance Provided With Control Systems	Which May Be Actuated From A Remote Location

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/02/2004 REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0969